. 2/25/5

	03-6	.01 -2005  Docket No. VOS0030/US	
	RECO	MINIMAN DOCKELING. VOS0030/US	
	To: The Honorable Commissioner of l Please record the attached original doc.	129502(0	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Dieter Bakic February 15, 2005	DB Design GmbH Am Moosfeld 11 81829 Munchen, Germany (DEA)	
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes No	SECT PAIR	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment		
4. Application number or patent number:  This document is being filed with a new patent application		plication on:	
	<ul> <li>☐ This document is to be recorded against the following 2004.</li> <li>☐ Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):         Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Applic     </li> </ul>		
	Additional Numbers Attached?  Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
2005 D 8021	Kevin J. Hubbard, #50,717  Customer Number 33072  Phone: (651) 275-9813  Facsimile: (651) 351-2954  BYRNE 00000180 29217585  40.00 00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed Please charge additional fees or credit overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1775	
		o. 2-pos.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Kevin J. Hubbard  Printed Name of Attorney/Agent  Signature  Date		
	Registration No. 50,717  Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or by facsimile to (703) 306-5995

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dieter Bakic, of Cuvilliésstrasse 6, 81679 Munchen, Germany (DE), have invented certain new and useful improvements in COSMETIC CONTAINER, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States identified as Application Serial No. 29/217,585, filed November 19, 2004.

WHEREAS, DB Design GmbH, having an address of Am Moosfeld 11, 81829 Munchen, Germany (DE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said DB Design GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith;

I further authorize said assignee, it successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention:

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0126 In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date written below.

Date

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0127